Report for Economic Impact: COVID-19

Response Counts

Completion Rate: a6% I
Complete _ 204

Partal [ 239

Totals: 443

1. Community and Business Support Partners are asking for your help identifying and understanding the impacts of the COVID-19 Virus
onemployers. (If youare not anemployer and have become unemployed due to this crisis click HERE for assistance.) Allidentifying
informationregarding my company and its operations will not be shared with any third party or unrelated entity. | will only be contacted if
| request to be.

100% | acknowledge the above.

Value Percent Responses
lacknowledge the above. [ 100.0% 435
Totals: 435

2. How many full-time equivalent employees do you have locally?

1% More than 500 locally

_——
1% 251-500

4%101V

3% 61-100

3% 41 -60/

6% 21-40

38% 3 or less

15% 1120

28% 4-10



Value Percent
3orless [ 38.3%
4-10 || 28.1%
11-20 [ | 14.5%
21-40 1 6.0%
41-60 | 3.4%
61-100 | 3.4%
101-250 | 3.8%
251-500 1.3%
More than 500 locally 1.3%

3. Todate, what would you say the level of impact has beenonyour business overall from COVID-19?

2% Positive impact due to
increased demand
5% TBD

6% Low - minimal impact

26% Moderate - impacted some
operations

workforce and operations

Value

High - Impacting finances, workforce and operations

Moderate - impacted some operations

Low - minimal impact

TBD

Positive impact due to increased demand

4. How has COVID-19 impacted your operations? (Check all that apply).

61% High - Impacting finances,

Percent

61.1%

26.1%

6.4%

4.7%

1.7%

Responses
90
66
34

14

Totals:235

Responses
143

61

15

11

4

Totals:234
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Value

Immediate loss of operational income and revenue
Forced cancellations of programs and/or services
Employees Unavailable due to lack of child care
No call/no show workforce

Unable to obtain supplies and materials

Shifting to virtual or online operations

No impact

TBD

Increased activity due to demand

Other - please specify

5.How has COVID-19 impacted your workforce? (Check All that Apply)

40
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Percent
[ ] 69.7%
[ 64.1%
[ | 18.4%
I 6.4%
B 27.4%
B 31.6%
| 3.8%
| 8.1%

6.4%

| 8.1%

Percent
N
=)

o

1 ||Ill_

Operations Employee Reductionin  Employees No changesin Increase in Other— please

suspended / Layoffs/  hours for some working
more than  Furloughs (less employees remotely

75% of than 75%)
employees
affected

work hours or workload due specify
location to demand

Responses
163

150

43

15

64

74

19
15

19



Value Percent

Operations suspended / more than 75% of employees affected . 38.5%
Employee Layoffs / Furloughs (less than 75%) I 15.2%
Reduction in hours for some employees . 35.1%
Employees working remotely . 30.3%
No changes in work hours or location I 18.6%
Increase in workload due to demand I 6.1%
Other - please specify | 4.3%

6. How many employees have been negatively impacted?

1921 4,

17, 7946%§
Ime
15 10 23

1484 50131122

7.Since COVID-19, have you changed the number of hours you are operational? If yes, please describe.

44% No

57% Yes

Value Percent

43.5%

L
Yes I 56.5%

8. If youwould like to elaborate more on how your workforce has been affected, please use the comment box below.

Responses
89
35
81
70
43
14

10

Responses
101
131

Totals:232



. childcare health services
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9. How has - or how do you anticipate - COVID-19 to impact your company finances? (Check all that apply)
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Value Percent
Restricted cash flow - near term - 66.8%
Restricted cash flow - long term - 53.7%
Budgetreorganization - 48.0%
Unable to make payroll . 24.9%
Plan to apply for SBA or other loan programs . 30.6%
May face closure . 25.8%
Positive impactdue to increased demand | 3.9%
No impact I 7.9%
Other - please specify 6.6%

10.Since COVID-19, what percentage of net revenue would you estimate your business lost?

Responses
153

123

110

57

70

59

18

15



19% 0-5%

26% 80% or more

9% 6-10%

10/ 10/ /
9% 60-80% 7% 11-20%

\

14% 40-60% 17% 20-40%

Value Percent
0-5% [ | 19.2%
6-10% [ | 8.5%
11-20% | 6.7%
20-40% B 16.5%
40-60% [ | 14.3%
60-80% | 8.9%
80% or more [ | 25.9%

11. Due to COVID-19, have you had any disruptions inyour supply chain? If yes, please describe.

39% Yes

61% No

Value Percent
No I 61.0%
Yes [ 39.0%

12.How are you adapting your business model inresponse to the current situation?

Responses
43
19
15
37
32
20
58

Totals: 224

Responses
139
89

Totals: 228



curbside services

dell\I/qery k changing
cas
e O AN 52

social
Ilmlted employeestlme

“%sffonline
closedbusmeSSadapt

government

13. Does your business have online shopping/ordering?

27% Yes

73% No

Value Percent
Yes [ ] 27.2%
No I 728%

14. My business is located in:

Cumberland
County (not
ina Fort Hope Spring

Fayetteville municipality) Bragg Eastover Godwin Mills Linden Like Stedman Vander Wade

Community

Count 21 1 3 1 10 1 3 0
Row % 9.1% 0.4% 1.3% 0.4% 4.3% 0.4% 1.3% 0.0%
Totals

15. Is your business located in Downtown Fayetteville

1
0.4%

0
0.0%

Responses

62

166

Totals: 228

Multiple

Locations Responses

12
5.2%

230

230
100.0%



28% Yes

72% No

Value Percent Responses
Yes [ ] 27.9% 65
No I 72.1% 168

Totals: 233
16. How long has your business beeninoperation?
3% Less than a year
16% Between 1 -3 Years
13% Between 4 -7 Years
68% Longer than 7 years /

Value Percent Responses
Less thanayear I 3.2% 2
Between 1-3 Years [ 15.9% 10
Between 4 -7 Years [ | 12.7% 8
Longer than 7 years _ 68.3% 43
Totals: 63

17.How many gross square feet is your business/operation located in?



Value

Less than 1,000 gsf

Between 1,100-3,000 gsf

3,100-8,500 gsf

8,600 +

Other - please specify

40

30

20

Percent

Less than 1,000 Between 1,100- 3,100-8,500 gsf 8,600 + Other - please
gsf 3,000 gsf specify

Percent

15.9%

39.7%

19.0%

17.5%

9.5%

18. Please choose your industry sector:

6% Manufacturing

11% Hotel/Restaurant or Tourist

Attraction
31% Other

19% Nonprofit
2% Agri-business

3% Real Estate
6% Contracting/Construction

4% Business Services: - office
setting (ie: accounting)

13% Retail
4% Business Services: public-
facing (ie: banks)

I]l“L

Responses

10
25
12

11



Value

Manufacturing

Hotel/Restaurant or Tourist Attraction

Nonprofit

Retail

Business Services: public-facing (ie: banks)
Business Services: - office setting (ie: accounting)
Contracting/Construction

Real Estate

Agri-business

Other

19. Are you continuing operations, and if so, how have you had to change operations?

20. How is this impacting your supply chain - are there specifically places / materials you need to keep operations going?

Su

21.1f you've had to reduce the number of employees on-site, how are you managing that (remote working, shift changes, etc.)?

personnel ork|ngy practicing

mond
continue

socialchange
week close O days shut
today's or announcement

ingredients

delivered

distancing completely
operations nonessential
unchanged production

S u | change locations
amve delay

add Supphers commodities

closest |
claimed C ose
chinese dn‘ﬂcu\

impacted chaln

days

p I y equment determmed

Percent

6.3%

11.4%

19.4%

12.7%

4.2%

3.8%

5.9%

3.4%

2.1%

30.8%

.ssVENAdors

Responses
15
27
46
30

10

14

73

Totals: 237



manual .
business shift

WOor based

remote

fine closed change
working production

22.1f youare, or think you will be idling employees, do you need help getting those employees informationregarding assistance?

31% Yes

69% No

Value Percent Responses
No [ 69.2% 9
Yes [ 30.8% 4

Totals: 13

23. s there anything we (at the local, state or federal level) need to address animmediate issue?

e i operationsreopen
information jrqustry

scary g?lse businesses spaz

early
reactingSI ll Itoans
media

I'e?i‘?ygrantsgive friends
OTTS smallmoment minimum

24. What government or other resources would be most helpful to youto navigate through the near-term?



program quicker
emp|oyeegﬂow overnment
agen a usmess

process

preSSESI govt
people Oa n grant

benefitsassistance

elz(plalr][ ulforgiveness
information esiricted

25. Prior to COVID-19, onaverage how many visitors/customers/clients visit your museum/business/entity per week?

business

30,000 14
2,500 15

8
137 510
class 9 11
Weekaverage

established

26. Where do your customers/visitors come from?

15% Fayetteville

15% Cumberland County

—

55% Other

15% Sandhills Region

Value Percent Responses
Fayetteville | 15.0% 3
Cumberland County s 15.0% 3
Sandhills Region s 15.0% 3
Other I 55.0% 11

Totals: 20



27. Does your business provide delivery or curbside pick-up service? If yes, please provide a link to your delivery/ordering website.

30% Yes

70% No

Value Percent Responses
No I 70.0% 14
Yes | 30.0% 6

Totals: 20

28.Since COVID-19, have you experienced any cancelations (meetings, reservations, private events, etc.)? If yes, how many and what is
the estimated impact of these cancellations?

15% No

85% Yes

Value Percent Responses
No B 15.0% 3
Yes ] 85.0% 17

Totals: 20

29. What have your guests asked for since COVID-19?



refunds summer theater
hopeslivemoney offering
postponed cancellations

rooms cleans 0 beefy na

storesgroundevents dates
reducedrates pickup patient

30. What is the percentage of occupancy and ADR dropped since COVID-19?

31. What market segment is your biggest loss since COVID-19? Please answer N/A if this does not pertainto your business.

Value

Tourists

Corporate

Groups

Military

Not applicable

20% Military

[

[

B 15.0%
]

[

percent
213

.na:

occupancy dropped

25% Tourists

10% Corporate

15% Groups

Percent

25.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

Responses
5

2

6

Totals: 20



32. Do you have self-quarantined guests? Please answer N/A if this does not pertainto your business.

na

33.1s your organizationa 501c3 charitable organization?

5% no \

95% yes
Value Percent
no | 4.9%

34. Briefly describe how the COVID-19 crisis has affected your organization.

operations . fundraisers work
working local
donatlons
ocancelled Osed
d )ost)omcd
online lost. time

und O r
revfe Nnu eCfuandg seCreemlpsede@

cancellation budget

35. Please describe the changes you expect inyour service delivery.

Responses
39
2

Totals: 41



fayetteville Managementpatients e etings
community abuse @ 8FOUPS|ocal

Sh § F'VICES Bt??'veif;?
chi ° VIirtua
doﬁ;t?§s§Qn|ln Einer
de||Very Orf)ersqn
unable service

36. What is your greatest financial need right now?

grants ) |
charitabledonations T'OW
operating staff tmaklng

Su employees
. major
billspayoperannal Japril

continuefu N d S loss
paerI |salaries revenue

fundraiser funding fund

37.What is your greatest non-financial need right now?

antibodies audiences backlogged
' information
o EMployees

suppliesacesss.,

ity coming

accessible ol
seyl’vefOOd da.t?olonels
time Cl€eaning

accurate accessing technology

adapt

38.If youare achurch, temple, or other house of worship, since COVID-19, have you moved to online worship?



5% No

12% Yes

83% Not applicable

Value Percent
No 1 as%
Yes s 11.9%
Not applicable - 83.3%

Responses

2

35

Totals: 42

39. The Small Business Administrationis of fering Economic Injury Disaster Loans and can provide vital economic support to small

businesses to help overcome the temporary loss of revenue they are experiencing. Are youinterested inapplying for a SBA
Economic Distress Loan?
40

30

<
o)
O 20
5]
o
10
0
Yes No Maybe Please contact me by
email to discuss
Value Percent
" 20.1%
No . 39.7%
Maybe " 29.1%
Please contact me by email to discuss _ 11.6%

40. Is there animmediate business need we can assist with?

Responses
58
79
58

23



41.1amamember of:

Percent

Value

Greater Fayetteville Chamber

Cumberland County Plant Managers Assoc.

Military Affairs Council

80

60

40

20

FCEDC Transportation & Logistics Committee

Other Chamber or Assoc.

chain funding businesses
costs cash rent  _moment

‘business

working
closed Il I l
clients

loandebt
reopen

smallsupport paygsy

assistance H
continue €ssential concerned
|| —
Cumberland Military Affairs FCEDC Other Chamber or
Fayetteville County Plant Council Transportation & Assoc.
Managers Assoc. Logistics
Committee
Percent
I 74.5%
| 5.5%
[ | 20.9%
| 2.7%

B 27.3%

Responses

82

23

30

42. While completely voluntary, we respectfully ask that you complete the following. If youwould like additional informationregarding
available support resources, please include your contact information below.

43. Please contact me.



Value

Iwould like to be contacted

Percent

100

80

60

40

20

I would like to be contacted

Percent

100.0%

Responses

39
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